## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

## WESTERN DIVISION

MICHAEL J. IANNONE, JR., and NICOLE A. JAMES, individually and on behalf of all others similar situated,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

Case No.: 2:19-cv-02779-MSN-tmp

AUTOZONE, INC., et al.,

Defendants.

## NORTHERN TRUST DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLASS ACTION FAIRNESS ACT OF 2005, 28 U.S.C. § 1715

Defendants Northern Trust Corporation and Northern Trust Investments, Inc. (the "Northern Trust Defendants"), by and through their respective undersigned counsel, hereby give notice that they mailed notice of the proposed settlement in the above-captioned action to the appropriate state and federal officials as required by the Class Action Fairness Act of 2005, 28 U.S.C. § 1715 ("CAFA"). Attached as **Exhibit 1** hereto is the Declaration of David Tetrick Jr. Regarding Compliance with the Class Action Fairness Act of 2005, 28 U.S.C. § 1715. The Declaration and corresponding exhibits satisfy the requirements of CAFA, 28 U.S.C. § 1715(b).

Dated: November 11, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

s/ David Tetrick, Jr.

David Tetrick, Jr. (pro hac vice) Darren A. Shuler (pro hac vice) KING & SPALDING LLP 1180 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Tel: (404) 572-4600 Fax: (404) 572-5139

dtetrick@kslaw.com dshuler@kslaw.com

Amanda Sonneborn (*pro hac vice*) KING & SPALDING LLP 110 N Wacker Drive Suite 3800

Chicago, IL 60606 Tel: (312) 995-6333 Fax: (312) 995-6330 asonneborn@kslaw.com

Patrick G. Walker (TN Bar No. 26931) HARRIS SHELTON HANNOVER WALSH, PLLC 6060 Primacy Parkway, Suite 100 Memphis, TN 38119 Tel: (901) 525-1455

Fax: (901) 305-8312

PWalker@harrisshelton.com

Counsel for Defendants Northern Trust Corporation and Northern Trust Investments, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on November 11, 2024, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and notice of this filing will be sent by operation of the Court's electronic filing system to the attorneys of record.

/s/ David Tetrick, Jr.
David Tetrick, Jr.